

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC)

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji - 787057, Assam

Ref. No	<i>Date</i> :08/09/2018
---------	-------------------------

Minutes of the IQAC Meeting held on 8th September, 2018 Academic Session: 2018-19

The meeting of the IQAC held on 8th September, 2018 was presided by the Principal of Dhemaji College. The objective of the meeting was offered by the Coordinator of the IQAC.

Resolution of the meeting:

- 1. The meeting discuss about the progress of courses under B.A./B.Sc. Programme and expressed satisfaction in this regard.
- 2. The meeting conducted a Mid-Term Appraisal on AAA and SWOC analysis.
- 3. The meeting expressed the views to conduct few remedial classes as per requirement of the students and advised all the departments to initiate departmental arrangement in this regard.
- 4. The meeting also discussed about the research publications of the College and advised the Publication Cell to initiate necessary steps in this regard with the consultation with the Principal.

At last, the meeting was ended with a speech from the Chairperson and vote of thanks from the Coordinator.

(**Dr. Dipak Kr. Neog**)
Principal/Chairperson

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji

(Diganta Hazarika)

Coordinator, IQAC

Dhemaji College, Dhemaji